
Last Name First Name  Email  Position  Extension 

Anderson Stephen SAnderson@sprise.com Math Teacher  5575 

Barbato Sarah SBarbato@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5654 

Benevides Carl CBenevides@sprise.com Music/Band Teacher  5168 

Berger Natalie NBerger@sprise.com Dean of Faculty 5348 

Berna Theresa TBerna@sprise.com Technology Specialist  5305 

Berry  Mike  MBerry@sau39.org Principal 5304 

Blasé Heather HBlasé@sprise.com School Resource Officer 5337 

Bonsu-Anane Jennifer JBonsu-Anane@sprise.com Math Teacher  5525 

Braley Kelli KBraley@sprise.com Athletic Director  5331 

Brooks Christopher CBrooks@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5551 

Brunelle Barbara BBrunelle@sprise.com Math Teacher  5560 

Burke Anne ABurke@sprise.com Guidance Counselor 5315 

Carle Nathan NCarle@sprise.com Science Teacher  5506 

Castell Michelle MCastell@sprise.com World Language Teacher  5585 

Chininis Karen KChininis@sprise.com Director of Guidance 5313 

Clifton-Waite Anne ACWaite@sprise.com Science Teacher  5505 

Colby Julie JColby@sprise.com Math Teacher  5515 

Conley Lynda LConley@sprise.com Receptionist/Attendance 5318 

Cote Tracy TCote@sprise.com School Psychologist 6311 

Crisman Katie KCrisman@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5621 

D'Amours Bernie BDamours@sprise.com World Language Teacher  5508 

Deenik Jenny JDeenik@sprise.com Science Teacher 5509 

DelliColli Amanda ADelliColli@sprise.com English Teacher  5536 

Desnoyers Marie MDesnoyers@sprise.com Special Education Admin Assistant 5336 

Doucet Anthony ADoucet@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5581 

Dowd John JDowd@sprise.com Wellness Teacher  5553 

Downer Sue SDowner@sprise.com Science Teacher  5554 

Dreher Steve SDreher@sprise.com English Teacher  5510 

Drinkwater  Nick  Ndrinkwater@sau39.org Social Studies Teacher  5611 

Driscoll Kelly KDriscoll@sprise.com Dean of Students 5310 

Dumaine Melissa MDumaine@sprise.com Reading Support 5552 

Emerson Andrew AEmerson@sprise.com Learning Specialist  5592 
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Estabrook Phillip PEstabrook@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5512 

Flythe Jane JFlythe@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5566 

Fritz Stephanie  sfritz@sau39.org Art Teacher  5595 

Gallant Veronica VGallant@sprise.com 
Admin Assist to Dean of 
Students/Guidance 5308 

Gallo Frank FGallo@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5511 

Gardoki Laura LGardoki@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5332 

Gast Lee LGast@sprise.com Math Teacher  5526 

Gibbons Aimee AGibbons@sprise.com English Teacher  5518 

Gibson Dawn DGibson@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5646 

Goodwin Steve SGoodwin@sprise.com World Language Teacher  5535 

Gosselin Elizabeth EGosselin@sprise.com Art Teacher  5583 

Greene Maureen MGreene@sprise.com Learning Specialist, Team 10Y 5618 

Hagen Bill BHagen@sau39.org Assistant to the Dean of Students  5319 

Hansberry Steven SHansberry@sau39.org Health/Wellness Teacher  5587 

Heaney  Kate kheaney@sau39.org  World Language Teacher  5617 

Hobbs Marjie MHobbs@sprise.com Library Support 5340 

Huard Jennifer JHuard@sprise.com Special Education Administrator 5561 

Ilg Pam PIlg@sau39.org Guidance Counselor 5314 

Jasinski David DJasinski@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5540 

Joshi Flegal Sheelu SJoshiFlegal@sprise.com School Social Worker 5338 

Knox Elisa EKnox@sprise.com World Language Teacher  5514 

Kunyosying Sarah SKunyosying@sprise.com Librarian 5341 

Kutcher Nancy NKutcher@sprise.com Math Teacher  5559 

Ledoux Kate KLedoux@sprise.com Guidance Counselor 5311 

Lemieux Ryan RLemieux@sprise.com Math Teacher  5573 

Len Christina CLen@sau39.org Technology Specialist 5375 

Maddock Kathy KMaddock@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5521 

Mann Susan SMann@sprise.com Speech Therapist 5203 

Maniscalco Amanda Amaniscalco@sau39.org Admin. Assistant 5302 

Markwith Shirley SMarkwith@sprise.com Annex Admin & Teacher Assistant 6310 

McDeed Joann JMcDeed@sprise.com Math Teacher  5524 

McDonald Matthew MMcDonald@sprise.com 
English/Social Studies Team 9M & 
10M 5558 

mailto:BHagen@sau39.org
mailto:SHansberry@sau39.org
mailto:PIlg@sau39.org
mailto:SJoshiFlegal@sprise.com
mailto:CLen@sau39.org


McGuigan Amy AMcGuigan@sprise.com Math Coach 5529 

McTague Susan SMcTague@sau39.org  Behavioral Specialist 5546 

Morshed Beverly BMorshed@sprise.com Speech Therapist 5541 

Nason Travis TNason@sau39.org  English Teacher  5527 

Newton Mark MNewton@sprise.com Food Services Manager 5333 

Northcott Julianne JNorthcott@sprise.com Science Teacher  5586 

Ommundsen Kim KOmmundsen@sprise.com 
Learning Specialist, Extended 
Learning Coordinator 5516 

Paniagua Kim KPaniagua@sprise.com English Teacher  5537 

Paul Pam PPaul@sprise.com 
Admin Assistant to Athletic 
Director 5330 

Perry  Erin  Eperry@sau39.org Guidance Counselor  5312 

Petropulos Maren MPetropulos@sprise.com Registrar 5309 

Pfitzenmayer Kenneth KPfitzenmayer@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5549 

Pham Amy APham@sprise.com English Teacher  5530 

Pham Viet VPham@sprise.com Science Teacher  5562 

Pisani Rhonda RPisani@sprise.com School Operations Coordinator 5303 

Post Jennifer JPost@sau39.org BCBA 5523 

Proctor Kevin KProctor@sprise.com Science Teahcer  5542 

Ranta John JRanta@sprise.com Technology Teacher  5571 

Raymond Denise DRaymond@sprise.com Nurse 5327 

Rendall Lesli LRendall@sprise.com Math Teacher  5625 

Reynolds Jenna JReynolds@sprise.com Science Teacher  5545 

Sawyer Jolene JSawyer@sprise.com World Language Teacher  5568 

Sawyer Tom TSawyer@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5532 

Saxe Dave DSaxe@sprise.com Health/Wellness Teacher  5569 

Spara Jennifer JSpara@sprise.com Reading 5503 

St. Onge Stanley SStOnge@sprise.com Theatre 5370 

Sturges Gavin GSturges@sprise.com English Teacher  5616 

Sturges Jeanne JSturges@sprise.com Writing Coordinator 5579 

Sullivan Sarah SSullivan@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5656 

Swift Ane ASwift@sprise.com Math Teacher  5578 

Swift Charlie CSwift@sprise.com Science Teacher  5533 

Theriault Adam ATheriault@sprise.com English/Technology Teacher  5531 
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Theriault Kim KTheriault@sprise.com Science Teacher  5647 

Tom Vince VTom@sprise.com Science Teacher  5538 

Tremblay Jessica JTremblay@sprise.com Social Studies Teacher  5574 

Wallisch Elizabeth EWallisch@sprise.com Science Teacher  5648 

Whelan Sean SWhelan@sprise.com English Teacher  5649 

Whitehead Kim KWhitehead@sprise.com Chorus Teacher  5167 

Zingales Cora CZingales@sprise.com Learning Specialist 5520 

Nurse    5327 

Cafeteria    5333 

Library Info 
Center    5340 

Welcome 
Center    5300 

Attendance    5318 

 


